

SLP(C)No. 24325 OF 2003  
ITEM Nos.22 & 37

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24325/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CWP 10670/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHCHAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.24400/2003(With prayer for interim relief )  
SLP(C)No.24401/2003(With prayer for interim relief )  
SLP(C)No.24403/2003(With prayer for interim relief )  
SLP(C)No.24454/2003( With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief )  
SLP(C)...CC 11280/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11281/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11296/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11304/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11306/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11313/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 11318/2003(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 8/2004(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 10/2004(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 20/2004(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 18/2004(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 136/2004(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C) No.131/2004(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C)...CC 120/2004(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C)...CC 138/2004(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C) No.204/2004(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C)...CC 189/2004(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 8/1/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.....2/-

-2-

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Addl.Adv.General, Punjab

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C) Nos .24325/2003, SLP(C) No.204/2004 and SLP(C) No....CC 138/2004.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C) No....C C 11304/2003.

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER