

Ê

SLP(C)No. 24325 OF 2003  
ITEM Nos.33 & 42

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24325/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CWP 10670/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHCHAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.24400/2003, SLP(C)No.24401/2003, SLP(C)No.24403/2003,  
SLP(C)No.24454/2003, SLP(C)No.1118/2004, SLP(C)No.1103/2004,  
SLP(C)No.1125/2004, SLP(C)No.1124/2004, SLP(C)No.1121/2004,  
SLP(C)No.1098/2004, SLP(C)No.1107/2004, SLP(C)No.1217/2004,  
SLP(C)No.1339/2004, SLP(C)No.1214/2003, SLP(C)No.1340/2003,  
SLP(C)No.1341/2003, SLP(C)No.131/2003, SLP(C)No.1216/2004,  
SLP(C)No.2385/2004, SLP(C)No.204/2004, SLP(C)No.1342/2004,  
SLP(C)No.2470/2004, SLP(C)No.2462/2004, SLP(C)No.2474/2004,  
SLP(C)No.2458/2004, SLP(C)No.2459/2004, SLP(C)No.2460/2004,  
SLP(C)No.2461/2004, SLP(C)No.2476/2004, SLP(C)No.2464/2004,  
slp(C)No.2463/2004, SLP(C)No.3270/2004, SLP(C)No.4408/2004,  
SLP(C)No.4450/2004

(With Appln.(s) for exemptin from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Addl.Adv.Gen,Punjab  
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pattnaik,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv. ....2/-

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let appropriate steps be taken by the petitioners, within three weeks, for service upon the respondents in all the petitions, in which they have not been served so far.

Rejoinder affidavit, in the petitions in which counter affidavits have already been filed, may be filed within three weeks.

In all other matters in which counter affidavits have not been filed so far, the same may be filed within three weeks and rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER