

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 24325 of 2003

(From the final common Judgment and order dated 17.7.2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil WP No.10670 of 2003)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SUKHCHAIN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.24400/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.24401/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.24403/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.24454/2003 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1118/2004

S.L.P.(C) NO.1103/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1125/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1124/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1121/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1098/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

S.L.P.(C) No.1107/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1217/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1339/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1214/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.1340/2004

S.L.P.(C) NO.1341/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.131/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.1216/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.2385/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.204/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.1342/2004(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

S.L.P.(C) No.2470/2004 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2462/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.2474/2004(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

S.L.P.(C)No.2458/2004

S.L.P.(C)No.2459/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.2460/2004

S.L.P.(C)No.2461/2004

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P.(C)No.2476/2004

S.L.P.(C)No.2464/2004

S.L.P.(C)No.2463/2004

S.L.P.(C)No.3270/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.4408/2004

S.L.P.(C) No.4450/2004

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. vinod Shukala, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Hari Tash, Adv.

Mr. I.D. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Toor, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P.Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Charanvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Petitioners are directed to comply with the office report since it is pointed out that some of the parties are dead.

Issue fresh notice for service on the unserved respondent.

Two weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER